
SMART-TD LEGAL DEPARTMENT 
6060 Rockside Woods Blvd. N., Ste. 345 • Independence, OH 44131-2377 

(216) 228-9400 • (216) 228-0937 fax 
 

DESIGNATED LEGAL COUNSEL 
 

 

Michael D. Blalock 
Blalock & Blalock, P.C. 
1232 Blue Ridge Blvd. 
P.O. Box 26365 
Hoover, AL 35226 
(205) 823-8088 
(205) 999-8434 (cell) 
(800) 433-3352 
(888) 304-1852 fax 
www.blalock.com 
mdb@blalock.com 

 
Frederic A. Bremseth 
Bremseth Law Firm PC 
601 Carlson Parkway, Ste. 1050 
Minnetonka, MN 55305  
(952) 475-2800 
(612) 799-5535 (cell)  
(800) 545-3733 
(952) 475-3879 fax 
www.bremseth.com 
fbremseth@bremseth.com 

 
F. Tucker Burge 
Burge & Burge, P.C. 
2001 Park Place, Ste. 1350 
Birmingham, AL 35203 (205) 
251-9000 
(800) 633-3733 
(205) 410-9850 (cell) 
(205) 323-0512 fax 
www.burge-law.com 
tucker@burge-law.com 

 
P. Matthew Darby 
Darby Law Group, LLC 
201 International Circle 
Ste. 200 
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 
(833) 601-7245 
(410) 340-5935 (cell)  
matt@darby-lawgroup.com 

 
Patrick J. Donoghue 
Godwin Hurley Donoghue, LLP 
1234 Delaware Ave., Ste. 200 
Buffalo, NY 14209 
(716) 267-6258 
(716) 998-6413 (cell) 
(716) 235-2500 fax 
www.godwinhurleydonoghue.com 
pdonoghue@godwinhurleylaw.com 

Daniel J. Downes 
Cavanagh Law Group 
161 N. Clark St., Ste. 2070 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(800) 624-2121 (direct) 
(312) 425-1900 (office) 
(312) 953-5839 (cell) 
(312) 425-1904 fax 
www.cavanaghlawgroup.com 
dan@cavanaghlawgroup.com 

 
Robert E. Harrington III 
Dunn Harrington LLC 
22 W. Washington St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60602 
(773) 704-7088 (cell) 
(312) 548-7221 
(855) 500-FELA (3352) 
(312) 548-7223 fax 
https://www.dunnharrington.com 
reh@dunnharrington.com 

 
Jay A. Kaplan 
Kaplan Law Corporation 
1901 Ave. of the Stars, 19th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(562) 372-0506 
(323) 304-2744 (cell) 
(800) 552-7526 
www.kaplanlawcorp.com 

 
John P. Kujawski 
Kujawski & Associates 
1331 Park Plaza Dr., Ste. 2 
O’Fallon, IL 62269 
(618) 622-3600 
(618) 407-1300 (cell) 
(618) 622-3700 (fax) 
https://kujawskiassociates.com 
twyatt@kujawskiassociates.com 

 
Cortney S. LeNeave 
Hunegs, LeNeave & Kvas 
1000 Twelve Oaks Center Dr., 
Ste. 101 Wayzata, MN 
55391-4707 
(612) 339-4511 
(612) 308-2157 (cell) 
(800) 328-4340 
(612) 339-5150 fax 
www.hlklaw.com 
cleneave@hlklaw.com 

Scotty MacLean 
MacLean Law Firm, P.C. 
4916 Camp Bowie Blvd. 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
(817) 529-1000 
(888) 474-1011 
(817) 900-3897 (cell) 
www.macleanfirm.com 
smaclean@macleanfirm.com 

 
Clint McGuire 
Martinez & McGuire, PLLC 
17227 Mercury Dr., Ste. B 
Houston, TX 77058 
(281) 286-9100 
(832) 641-2325 (cell) 
(281) 286-9105 fax 
www.mmtriallawyers.com 
clint@mmtriallawyers.com 

 
William J. McMahon 
Hoey and Farina P.C. 
444 W. Lake Street, Suite 1700 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 939-1212 
(312) 388-2881 (cell) 
www.hoeyfarina.com 
wmcmahon@hoeyfarina.com 

 
Willard J. Moody Jr. 
The Moody Law Firm 
500 Crawford St., Ste. 200 
P.O. Box 1138 
Portsmouth, VA 23704 
(757) 393-4093 
(757) 576-1293 (cell)  
(800) 368-1033 
(757) 397-7257 fax 
www.moodyrrlaw.com 
will@moodyrrlaw.com 

 
Robert E. Myers 
Coffey, Kaye, Myers & Olley 
Two Bala Plaza, Ste. 718 
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-1514 
(610) 668-9800 
(610) 348-6713 (cell) 
(800) 334-2500 
(610) 667-3352 fax 
https://ckmo.com 
rmyers@ckmo.com 

Erika A. Diehl-Gibbons 
General Counsel 

Shawn M. McKinley 
Associate General Counsel 

Bailey S. Scheck 
Assistant General Counsel 

Sara Youngdahl 
Coordinator, Designated Legal Counsel  

The Youngdahl Law Firm, P.C. 
4203 Montrose Blvd., Ste. 280 Houston, TX 77006 

(281) 804-7148 • (281) 996-0750 • (281) 996-0725 fax 
www.youngdahl.com • syoungdahl@youngdahl.com 
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Gene C. Napier 
Hunegs, LeNeave & Kvas 
1712 Main St., Ste. 266 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
or 
12200 Catalina 
Leawood, KS 66209 
(913) 484-3884 
(913) 451-0941 
www.hlklaw.com 
gnapier1947@yahoo.com 

 
Robert T. Naumes 
Naumes Law Group 
2 Granite Ave., Ste. 425 
Milton, MA 02186 
(617) 227-8444 
(617) 820-4987 (cell) 
(844) 826-8445 
(617) 227-1270 fax 
www.naumeslaw.com 
robert@naumeslaw.com 

 
Carisa German-Oden 
Poolson | Oden Injury Lawyers 
3900 N. Causeway Blvd, Ste. 680 
Metairie, LA 70002 
(504) 766-2200 
(504) 606-7470 (cell)  
(504) 766-2070 fax 
www.poolsonoden.com 
carisa@poolsonoden.com 

 
F. Daniel Petro 
Petro & Harrington, LLC 
150 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2400 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 332-9596 
(847) 239-2001 (cell)  
(800) 472-5729 
www.petroharrington.com 
fdpetro@petroharrington.com 

 
Anthony S. Petru 
Hildebrand, McLeod & Nelson, 
LLP 
5335 College Ave., Suite 5A, 
Oakland, CA 94618 
(510) 451-6732 
(510) 701-1110 (cell)  
(800) 689-7066 
(510) 465-7023 fax 
www.hmnlaw.com 
petru@hmnlaw.com 

 
Samuel J. Rosenthal 
The Rosenthal Firm 
1845 Walnut St., Ste. 2350 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 923-8900 
(800) 233-7101 
(215) 351-0593 fax 
srosenthal@rosenthalfirm.net 
ssrosen2@gmail.com 
 
Ben Saunders 
Davis, Saunders & Miller, PLC 
450 N. Causeway Blvd., Ste. D 
Mandeville, LA 70448 
(985) 612-3070 
(504) 616-8043 (cell) 
(800) 321-7815 
(985) 612-3072 fax 
www.davissaunders.com 
benbsaunders@aol.com 

Joseph Sayler 
Bolt Law Firm 
2150 Third Avenue N, Suite 350 
Anoka, MN 55303 
763-406-7000  
(651) 238-3219 (cell) 
www.BoltLawFirm.com 
joseph.sayler@boltlawfirm.com 
 
Jerome J. Schlichter 
Schlichter, Bogard & Denton, LLP 
100 S. Fourth St., Ste. 1200 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
(314) 621-6115 
(314) 497-5480 (cell)  
(800) 873-5297 
(314) 621-7151 fax 
www.uselaws.com 
jschlichter@uselaws.com 
 
Howard A. Spier 
Rossman, Baumberger, Reboso & 
Spier P.A. 
Dadeland Centre One  
9155 S. Dadeland Blvd., Ste. 1200 
Miami, FL 33156 
(305) 373-0708 
(954) 610-0454 (cell) 
(800) 775-6511 
(305) 577-4370 fax 
www.rbrlaw.com 
spier@rbrlaw.com 
 
Michael F. Tello 
Bolt Law Firm 
2150 Third Avenue N, Suite 350 
Anoka, MN 55303 
(763) 406-7000 
(612) 251-6080 (cell)  
(763) 208-3607 fax 
www.BoltLawFirm.com 
michael.tello@boltlawfirm.com 
 
Michael C. Terranova 
Cogan & Power, P.C. 
1 E. Upper Wacker Dr., 38th floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 685-8432 
(312) 685-8432 (cell)  
(312) 477-2530 direct 
(312) 477-2501 fax 
www.coganpower.com 
mterranova@coganpower.com 
 
Andrew J. Thompson 
Shapero & Roloff Co., L.P.A.  
1111 Superior Ave. East, Ste. 1310 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
(216) 781-1700 
(440) 785-3973 (cell)  
(800) 321-9199 
(216) 781-1972 fax 
www.shaperoroloff.com 
athompson@shaperoroloff.com 
 
Nicholas D. Thompson 
Casey Jones Law Firm 
525 Junction Rd, Suite 6500 
Madison, WI 53717 
612-293-5249 
(757) 477-0991 (cell)  
www.caseyjoneslaw.com  
nthompson@caseyjones.law 
 

 
 
 

Benjamin P. Tobin 
Pratt & Tobin, P.C. 
150 S. Bellwood Dr. 
P.O. Box 179 
East Alton, IL 62024 
(618) 259-8011 
(618) 581-1940 (cell)  
(800) 851-5562 
(618) 259-6793 fax 
www.prattandtobin.com 
btobin@prattandtobin.com 
 
Robert R. Underwood II  
Underwood Law, LLC  
4600 Touchton Rd. E, Ste. 1150  
Jacksonville, Florida 32246  
(877) 465-1350 
(904) 891-5877 (cell) 
https://rrulawfirm.com/ 
robert@rrulawfirm.com 
 
James K. Vucinovich 
Rossi Vucinovich P.C. 
1000 Second Ave., Ste. 1420 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(425) 646-8003 
(206) 963-6762 (cell) 
(866) 357-7245 
(800) 325-4014 
(425) 646-8004 fax 
www.railroad-injuries.com 
jvucinovich@rvflegal.com 
 
Michael J. Warshauer 
Warshauer Law Group, P.C. 
2740 Bert Adams Rd. NW 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
(404) 892-4900 
(888) 879-7300 
(404) 307-4682 (cell) 
(404) 892-1020 fax 
www.warlawgroup.com 
mjw@warlawgroup.com 
 
Marc Wietzke 
Flynn & Wietzke, PC 
1205 Franklin Ave. 
Garden City, NY 11530 
(516) 877-1234 
(732) 533-7383 (cell) 
(516) 877-1177 fax 
www.felaattorney.com 
MWietzke@FELAattorney.com 
 
Marc A. Zito 
Jones Granger, Attorneys at Law 
10000 Memorial Dr., Ste. 888 
P.O. Box 4340 
Houston, TX 77210 
(713) 668-0230 
(281) 748-3041 (cell) 
(800) 231-3359 
(713) 956-7139 fax 
www.jonesgranger.com 
mzit@jonesgranger.com 
 
 
Rail Safety Coordinator 
 
Larry Mann 
9205 Redwood Ave. 
Bethesda, MD 20817 
(202) 298-9191 
lm.mann@verizon.net 
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Legal Counsel Emeritus 
 
Lloyd L. Rabb III 
Rabb & Rabb, P.L.L.C. 
7442 N. La Cholla Blvd. 
Tucson, AZ 85741 
(520) 888-6740 
(520) 444-1928 (cell) 
(800) 354-3352 
(520) 327-0651 fax 
www.1stinjurylaw.com 
lrabb@firstinjurylaw.com 
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